			C					
FOR/ 1-31-	M PTO-1594RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -92 TRADEMARI	(S ONI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Tot	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name and Address of Conveying Party(les): National City Bank 1900 East Ninth Street Cleveland, OH 44114		Name and Address of Receiving Party(les): Blue Coral, Inc. 1215 Valley Belt Road Cleveland, OH 44131-1451					
	Association		Individual(s) Association					
	General Partnership		General Partnership Limited Partnership					
	Corporation - State: Other:	<u> </u>	X Corporation – State: Delaware Other:					
3.	Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached Nature of Conveyance:		Additional Name(s) of Receiving Party(les) Attached Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Domestic Representative Designation is Attached.					
	Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	4.	Registration Number(s): 1000899 1199239 1034596 1674731 1679797					
	X Other: Correction to Reel/Frame 1371/0558 to correct parties and nature of conveyance to "RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT"		1245706 1217196					
5.	Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Documents Should Be Mailed: Lisa R. Hemphill Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Dallas, Texas 75201-4761		8. Total Number of Applications and Registrations involved:					
			Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$215					
	214-999-4582 - Telephone 214-999-3623 - Facsimile E-Mail Ihemphill@gardere.com		Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Charge Any Deficiencies to Deposit Account					
		8.	X Charge Any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: 07-0153					
9.	Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachment copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Liber Hymphill 05/06/04 Date		Document sent via facsimile to 703-308-7124.					
Mail To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231 Total # of Pages Including This Cover Sheet:								

1403502v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0859

JUST CLIEBT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
995 JVEN OFFE Patent and Trademark Office
ONLY250, (0 482
cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: NAMICO, INC.
Internal Address; 4601 PLAT ROCK ROAD
Street Address: P.O. BOX 4684
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA ZIP: 19127
☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐
L) General Partnership
☐ Limited Partnership
Name Corporation-State_Pennsylvania
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
(Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes D No
B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1) 890,322 5) 1,153,584 10) 1,679,7 2) 1,000,899 6) 1,199,239 3) 1,034,596 7) 1,217,196 4) 1,087,199 8) 1,245,706
4) 1,087,199 8) 1,245,706 V umbers attached? U Yes 8 No 9) 1,245,706 V
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290.00 Ex Enclosed Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:
1422- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
O NOT USE THIS SPACE
ng information is true and correct and any attached cupy is a true copy of
7

Total number of pages including cover sheet account information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments (1997) MARK

Washington, D.C. 202311 112 A MARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0860

EXHIBIT "A"

TO

PARTIAL TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

<u> Trademarks</u>

MARK		REG. NO.	REG. DT.	SERIAL NO.
1.	Carpet & Upholstery Spot Remover and Design		Jan. 7, 1975	73-008,719
2.	Carpet Icing	74/473416 (PENDING)	Dec. 27, 1993 (Filed)	74-473,416
3.	Nature's Orange	1,679,797	March 17, 1992	74-097,212
4.	Orange-All Stylized Letters	1,674,731	Feb. 11, 1992	73-830,440
5,	Solar System and Design	1,245,706	July 19, 1983	73-294,154
6.	Trewax and Design	1,199,239	June 29, 1982	73-269,874
7.	Trewax	1,217,196	Nov. 23, 1982	73-269,875
8.	Chem Mist and Design	1,034,596	March 2, 1976	73-036,513
9.	Trewax and Design	1,087,199	March 14, 1978	73-125,112
10	.Perform	1,153,584	May 12, 1981	73-233,966
11.Perform		890,322	May 5, 1970	72-266,780

Patents

Applications

ABRASIVE-CONTAINING SURFACE - Finish Coating Composition Serial No. 08/-255,782

FRADEMARK REID = 1371 FRAME: 0559

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0861

PARTIAL TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks and Patents)

This Partial Termination of Security Interest is made and entered into as of the Zat day of June, 1995, by and between Blue Coral, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Blue Coral") and National City Bank, a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States of America, as agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement referenced below ("NCB Agent").

Preliminary Statements:

- A. Blue Coral, National City Bank on its own behalf ("NCB"), Society National Bank ("SNB" and, together with NCB, collectively the "Banks") and NCB Agent entered into a Credit Agreement dated August 18, 1994 (the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which the Banks have agreed to advance certain credit facilities to and for the benefit of Blue Coral.
- B. In order to partially secure Blue Coral's obligations to the Banks pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Blue Coral granted NCB Agent a security interest in and to, among others, the trademark and patent rights and applications owned by Blue Coral and listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral").
- C. Blue Coral has agreed to sell, among other assets, the Collateral to Namico, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 22, 1995.
- D. Blue Coral has requested and the Banks and NCB Agent have agreed to release the security interest of NCB Agent in and to the Collateral.
- E. The parties desire to enter into this Agreement for the purpose of evidencing the termination and release of the security interest of NCB Agent in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. NCB Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interest in and to the Collateral.
- 2. Blue Coral is hereby authorized to file a copy of this Partial Release and Termination with the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. This Partial Release and Termination shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States and, to the extent not inconsistent therewith, the State of Ohio.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1371 FRAME: 0560

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0862

4. The release and termination evidenced hereby shall be effective as of the date of execution hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Partial Release and Termination as of this 250 day of June, 1995.

Signed and Acknowledged in the presence of:

Blue Coral, Inc.

Witness Name: Popul A. Styopwic

Lawrence J. Minich, Senior Vice President-Operations

Witness Name: Name

National City Bank, as Agent

James Hailey, Account Officer

Witness Name: WAR C. L.

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, appeared the above named Blue Coral, Inc., a Delawon, by Lawrence J. Minich, its Senior Wiledged that he did size personally appeared the above named Blue Coral, Inc., a Delaware corporation, by Lawrence & Minich, its Senior Vice President, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and that the same is the free act and deed of the corporation and the free act and deed of such officer.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and as of the official seal at Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 1944 STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared the above named National City Bank, a national banking association, by James Hailey, its Account Officer, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and that the same is the free act and deed of the corporation and the free act and deed of such officer.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and official seal at <u>CARRELANCE</u>, <u>CHIVE</u> as of the <u>CARRE</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, 1995.

This Instrument Prepared By: Ronald A. Stepanovic, Esq. Baker & Hostetler 3200 National City Center Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (216) 621-0200

ANNA M. BLACK, Notory Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL 1371 FRAME: 0562 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS;

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

: `

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared the above named Blue Coral, Inc., a Delaware corporation, by Lawrence J. Minich, its Senior Vice President, Operations, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and that the same is the free act and deed of the corporation and the free act and deed of such officer.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania as of the 26th day of June, 1995.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL HELEN M. HENOFER, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires Jan. 3, 1998

4

TRADEMARK REFEL 1371 FRAME 0563

RECORDED: 05/11/2004